EDWARD E. LEVINSON, P.A. EDWARD E. LEVINSON, P.A. Financial Federal Bldg.,ph-e 407 Lincoln Road Miami Beach, FL 33139 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: BARRY KUTUN CONSULTANTS, INC.	THE UNITED STA CORPORATION	_			
AUTHORIZATION : COST LIMIT : \$ 78.75 RDER DATE : February 23, 1999 RDER TIME : 12:47 PM RDER NO. : 144343-005 USTOMER NO: 8960A USTOMER NO: 8960A USTOMER: Debbie Miller, Legal Assistant EDWARD E. LEVINSON, P.A. Financial Federal Bldg.,ph-e 407 Lincoln Road Miami Beach, FL 33139 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: BARRY KUTUN CONSULTANTS, INC. EFFECTIVE DATE: X ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION X ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION					
COST LIMIT : \$ 78.75 RDER DATE : February 23, 1999 RDER TIME : 12:47 PM RDER NO. : 144343-005 USTOMER NO: 8960A USTOMER: Debbie Miller, Legal Assistant EDWARD E. LEVINSON, P.A. Financial Federal Bldg.,ph-e 407 Lincoln Road Miami Beach, FL 33139 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: BARRY KUTUN CONSULTANTS, INC.		REFERENCE : 144343	8960A	-	
RDER DATE : February 23, 1999 RDER TIME : 12:47 PM RDER NO. : 144343-005 USTOMER NO: 8960A USTOMER: Debbie Miller, Legal Assistant EDWARD E. LEVINSON, P.A. EDWARD E. LEVINSON, P.A. Financial Federal Bldg.,ph-e 407 Lincoln Road Miami Beach, FL 33139 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: BARRY KUTUN CONSULTANTS, INC.		AUTHORIZATION :	atricia ( 19	ut	
RDER TIME : 12:47 PM RDER NO. : 144343-005 USTOMER NO: 8960A USTOMER: Debbie Miller, Legal Assistant EDWARD E. LEVINSON, P.A. EDWARD E. LEVINSON, P.A. Financial Federal Bldg.,ph-e 407 Lincoln Road Miami Beach, FL 33139 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: BARRY KUTUN CONSULTANTS, INC.		COST LIMIT : \$ 78.7	5	<b></b>	
RDER NO. : 144343-005 USTOMER NO: 8960A USTOMER: Debbie Miller, Legal Assistant EDWARD E. LEVINSON, P.A. EDWARD E. LEVINSON, P.A. Financial Federal Bldg.,ph-e 407 Lincoln Road Miami Beach, FL 33139 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: BARRY KUTUN CONSULTANTS, INC. EFFECTIVE DATE: X ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CEDITIDICATE OF LIMITED DADESIDENTIAL	ORDER DATE	: February 23, 1999	, -		
USTOMER NO: 8960A USTOMER: Debbie Miller, Legal Assistant EDWARD E. LEVINSON, P.A. EDWARD E. LEVINSON, P.A. Financial Federal Bldg.,ph-e 407 Lincoln Road Miami Beach, FL 33139 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: BARRY KUTUN CONSULTANTS, INC. EFFECTIVE DATE: X ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CEDETURICATE OF LIMITED DADENTED SULP.	ORDER TIME	: 12:47 PM	-		
USTOMER: Debbie Miller, Legal Assistant EDWARD E. LEVINSON, P.A. EDWARD E. LEVINSON, P.A. Financial Federal Bldg.,ph-e 407 Lincoln Road Miami Beach, FL 33139 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: BARRY KUTUN CONSULTANTS, INC.	ORDER NO.	: 144343-005	· •		
EDWARD E. LEVINSON, P.A. EDWARD E. LEVINSON, P.A. Financial Federal Bldg.,ph-e 407 Lincoln Road Miami Beach, FL 33139 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: BARRY KUTUN CONSULTANTS, INC.	CUSTOMER N	O: 8960A	:		
NAME: BARRY KUTUN CONSULTANTS, INC.	CUSTOMER:	EDWARD E. LEVINSON, P.A EDWARD E. LEVINSON, P.A Financial Federal Bldg. 407 Lincoln Road	<u>1</u> 4_	00027858	;51
NAME: BARRY KUTUN CONSULTANTS, INC.		DOMESTIC FILING	······································	@	<u>بو</u> تدریب با م
X ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION	NAM	E: BARRY KUTUN CONSU	LTANTS, INC.	823 - 23	- CORP
		EFFECTIVE DATE:	<u> </u>	1 IZ1 H	UKAIIOno
CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP		CLES OF INCORPORATION IFICATE OF LIMITED PARTN		r DIVIS MALL	
LEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:	PLEASE RET	URN THE FOLLOWING AS PRO	OF OF FILING:	PAN AHAO	9 FEL
X CERTIFIED COPY	XX CE		<del>.</del> .	SSEE	200 CIVE

OFFEB 23 PH 12: 45

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION.

OF

BARRY KUTUN CONSULTANTS, INC.

The undersigned incorporator hereby forms a corporation under Chapter 607 of the laws of the State of Florida.

#### ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

BARRY KUTUN CONSULTANTS, INC.

The address of the principal office of this corporation shall be 2012 Fisher Island Drive, Fisher Island, Florida 33104, and the mailing address of the corporation shall be the same.

#### ARTICLE II. NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage or transact in any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida or any other state, country, territory or nation.

#### ARTICLE III. CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 1000 shares of common stock having \$1.00 par value per share.

# ARTICLE IV. REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation shall be Financial Federal Building, PH-E, 407 Lincoln Road, Miami Beach, Florida 33139, and the name of the registered agent at that address is Edward E. Levinson.

# ARTICLE V. TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

# ARTICLE VI. DIRECTORS

All corporate powers shall be exercised by or under the authority of, and the business and affairs of the corporation managed under the direction of its Board of Directors, subject to any limitation set forth in these Articles of Incorporation. This corporation shall have two Directors, initially. The names and addresses of the initial members of the Board of Directors are:

Barry Kutun	2012 Fisher Island Drive
Director	Fisher Island, FL 33104
Judith A. Kutun	2012 Fisher Island Drive
Director	Fisher Island, FL 33104

### ARTICLE VII. OFFICERS

The names and addresses of the initial officers of the corporation who shall hold office for the first year of the corporation, or until their successors are elected or appointed are:

Barry Kutun	2012 Fisher Island Drive
President, Treasurer	Fisher Island, FL 33104
Judith A. Kutun	2012 Fisher Island Drive
Vice President, Secretary	Fisher Island, FL 33104

## ARTICLE VIII. INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation:

-----

Corporation Service Company 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned agent of Corporation Service Company, has hereunto set their hand and seal of Corporation Service Company on February 23, 1999.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY Karen E. Rozar Agent,

GIVESTORE TARY OF STATE CIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 99 FEB 23 PM 12: 45

# ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATED IN THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

7

EDWARD E. LEVINSON an individual residing in this state having a business office identical with the registered office of the corporation named below, and having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above and foregoing Articles of Incorporation of

# BARRY KUTUN CONSULTANTS, INC.

is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of Registered Agent under Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes.

B Typed name: EDWARD E. LEVINSON

-